SECTION 64, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 4.5. (a) A retailer may sell consumer fireworks
and items referenced in section 8(a) of this chapter from a tent under
the following conditions:

(1) The tent may not be larger than one thousand five hundred
(1,500) square feet.
(2) There may be only one (1) tent for each registration granted
under section 11(a) of this chapter.
(3) The tent may not be located closer than one hundred (100) feet
from a permanent structure.
(4) A vehicle may not be parked closer than twenty (20) feet from